

MARKET RELEASE

24 June 2024

Steadfast Group Investor Day

Steadfast Group confirms that it will today host an Investor Day event for investors and analysts. The Investor Day will comprise an overview of Steadfast's strategy and operating environment.

Event details

Sydney	

Date:	Monday 24 June, 2024
Time:	9.00am – 1.00pm (AEST)
Venue:	Sheraton Grand Sydney Hyde Park
	161 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000

To access the live video webcast of Steadfast's Sydney Investor Day, please click <u>here</u>. A recording of the webcast will be made available following the session.

Melbourne

Date:	Tuesday 25 June 2024
Time:	9.00am – 1.00pm (AEST)
Venue:	Sheraton Melbourne Hotel
	27 Little Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

This announcement is authorised by the Steadfast Disclosure Committee.

For more information, please contact: Shalome Ruiter Steadfast Group Limited Executive General Manager - Investor Relations & ESG M: +61 404 811 847 E: shalomer@steadfast.com.au

<u>Steadfast Group</u>, established in 1996, is the largest general insurance broking network and the largest underwriting agency group in Australasia. The network provides services to broker businesses across Australia, New Zealand, Asia and London. In FY23, Steadfast Network brokers and underwriting agencies generated billings of approximately \$14 billion. Steadfast also operates as a co-owner and consolidator through its equity interests in a number of broker businesses, underwriting agencies and other complementary businesses. Steadfast Group also owns ISU Group, an independent insurance agency network in the USA generating billings of approximately USD\$6 billion and has a 60% equity stake in Unison Steadfast, a global general insurance broker referral network with 271 brokers in 115 countries.

For further information, please visit investor.steadfast.com.au